M Gma" King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

Request for consent to communicate with Ontario Works
9 messages

Kritsch, Kelly <kelly.kritsch@ottawa.ca> Mon, Sep 15, 2025 at 2:28 PM
To: "King Sean, House von Dehn" <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

Cc: "Kritsch, Kelly" <kelly.kritsch@ottawa.ca>, "Langlais, Geneviéve" <Genevieve.Langlais@ottawa.ca>, "Cooke, Jason"
<jason.cooke@ottawa.ca>

Good afternoon King Sean,

This email is in relation to the communication issued earlier today by my colleague Genevieve regarding the review of
your file between the period of July 2021 to July 2023.

I would like to request your authorization/consent to inquire with Ontario Works about when your Pay-Direct started and
whether or not it will be changing. If granted your authorization/consent, you will be included in my request to Ontario
work.

| kindly await your reply.

Kelly Kritsch

Rent Supplement Coordinator/Coordinatrice, suppléments de loyer

Community and Housing Benefits / Logement et prestations communautaires
Community and Social Services Department/

Département des services sociaux et communautaires

City of Ottawa/Ville d'Ottawa

100 Constellation Drive, 2nd floor East/ 100 promenade Constellation, 2ieme étage est
Ottawa, ON, K2G 6J8

tel: (613) 580-2424 ext. 27144

fax: (613) 580-2681
email: Kelly.Kritsch@ottawa.ca

A trusted leader in building Un leader de confiance qui
community well-being. aeuvre pour le bien-étre collectif.

R
R



https://www.google.com/maps/search/City+of+Ottawa%2FVille+d'Ottawa+%0D%0A+100+Constellation+Drive,+2nd+floor?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/City+of+Ottawa%2FVille+d'Ottawa+%0D%0A+100+Constellation+Drive,+2nd+floor?entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:Kelly.Kritsch@ottawa.ca

This e-mail originates from the City of Ottawa e-mail system. Any distribution, use or copying of this e-mail or the
information it contains by other than the intended recipient(s) is unauthorized. Thank you.

Le présent courriel a été expédié par le systéeme de courriels de la Ville d'Ottawa. Toute distribution, utilisation ou
reproduction du courriel ou des renseignements qui s'y trouvent par une personne autre que son destinataire prévu est
interdite. Je vous remercie de votre collaboration.

Classified as City of Ottawa - Internal / Ville d'Ottawa - classé interne

King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Mon, Sep 15, 2025 at 2:59 PM
To: "Kritsch, Kelly" <kelly.kritsch@ottawa.ca>

Cc: "Kritsch, Kelly" <kelly.kritsch@ottawa.ca>, "Langlais, Geneviéve" <Genevieve.Langlais@ottawa.ca>, "Cooke, Jason"
<jason.cooke@ottawa.ca>

Dear Kelly,
What are You talking about?! 'PAY DIRECT' for what?!

Look at these Entitlement Forms and do some basic math with Me. In 2021, when the
Beneficiary was living on Kent, he was told that utilities and rental insurance were
NOT included and COULD NOT be claimed as part of the shelter/housing cost for
subsidy.

These forms show that was a LIE!!! That is a BREACH OF TRUST, KELLY!!!

So, the Beneficiary SHOULD have been receiving $60/month every month he was
paying that amount for utilities because he's been paying it since he acquired housing
and was entitled to claim it as part of his housing cost. Instead, You have taken those
funds from his basic needs and given the money to his landlord instead by breaching
his Trust and using the consent that was provided to You to learn how much he was
paying in utilities so You could give that money to My landlord instead?

And now You want Me to Trust You with consent for what? | consent to You finding out
EXACTLY how much the Beneficiary has paid in utilities because he is entitled to every
penny back!

Ontario Works has REDUCED the shelter portion of Benefits this year to offset the
amount that You are NOT paying to the Beneficiary for his utilities and were previously
planning to give to the landlord.

Please confirm what You are as King of consent for and tell Me why | should ever Trust
You with anything?

Your own forms show that MHI received $60x12 for 2023, 2024, 2025 and have been
approved the same amount until June of 2026.



Simple math, Kelly. $60x12=$720 (one year). $720x3=$2160.00. $2160-$1018.=
$1142.00 not including $60x3=$180 for July, August and September of 2025.
$1142.+$180=$1322.00

Sean was also Entitled to receive Benefits for 2021 and 2020 - ever since he acquired
housing because You were lying to him when You said he could not claim those costs!!!

You owe Sean every penny he has paid out in utilities from his basic needs - period.
You have My consent to find out how much that is and pay him what You owe him!!!

King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean

[Quoted text hidden]

4 attachments

ﬂ 2023-2024 Entitlement Notice-S.v.D.pdf
88K

ﬂ 2021 - HFG RENEWAL FILE CHECKLIST & ENTITLEMENT NOTICE - OW-ODSP - NEW.pdf
51K

ﬂ 2022-2023 Entitlement Notice-S.v.D.pdf
84K

ﬂ S.V.D. HFG 2024 Entitlement Notice & File Checklist_OW ODSP(COHB).pdf
163K

Kritsch, Kelly <kelly kritsch@ottawa.ca> Tue, Sep 16, 2025 at 7:34 AM
To: "King Sean, House von Dehn" <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>
Cc: "Langlais, Geneviéve" <Genevieve.Langlais@ottawa.ca>, "Cooke, Jason" <jason.cooke@ottawa.ca>

Good morning King Sean,
Thank you for providing me with consent.

The pay-direct is the portion Ontario works issued directly to your landlord and or utility company. | will address all the
items listed below and provide a response as soon as possible. | am confident we will be able to resolve this matter.

Thank you for granting me your consent.

Kelly Kritsch

Rent Supplement Coordinator/Coordinatrice, suppléments de loyer
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Community and Housing Benefits / Logement et prestations communautaires
Community and Social Services Department/

Département des services sociaux et communautaires

City of Ottawa/Ville d'Ottawa

100 Constellation Drive, 2nd floor East/ 100 promenade Constellation, 2ieme étage est
Ottawa, ON, K2G 6J8

tel: (613) 580-2424 ext. 27144

fax: (613) 580-2681
email: Kelly.Kritsch@ottawa.ca

A trusted leader in building Un leader de confiance qui
community well-being. ceuvre pour le bien-étre collectif.
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From: King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

Sent: September 15, 2025 3:00 PM

To: Kritsch, Kelly <kelly.kritsch@ottawa.ca>

Cc: Langlais, Genevieve <Genevieve.Langlais@ottawa.ca>; Cooke, Jason <jason.cooke@ottawa.ca>
Subject: Re: Request for consent to communicate with Ontario Works

CAUTION: This email originated from an External Sender. Please do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the source.

ATTENTION : Ce courriel provient d’un expéditeur externe. Ne cliquez sur aucun lien et n’ouvrez pas de
piéce jointe, excepté si vous connaissez I’expéditeur.

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

Kritsch, Kelly <kelly.kritsch@ottawa.ca> Tue, Sep 16, 2025 at 11:28 AM
To: "Mukalay, Lili" <Lili.Mukalay@ottawa.ca>
Cc: "King Sean, House von Dehn" <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>, "Kritsch, Kelly" <kelly.kritsch@ottawa.ca>
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Good morning Lily,

King Sean provided his consent below authorizing me to requested the following information.

I would like to request confirmation of all pay direct issued by Ontario Works for the period of July 1, 2021 to September
16, 2025 for this client.

I would also like to include in this request of how much money was accessed from this clients basic needs for utilities for
the same period.

Should you have any questions please let me know.

Kelly Kritsch

Rent Supplement Coordinator/Coordinatrice, suppléments de loyer

Community and Housing Benefits / Logement et prestations communautaires
Community and Social Services Department/

Département des services sociaux et communautaires

City of Ottawa/Ville d'Ottawa

100 Constellation Drive, 2nd floor East/ 100 promenade Constellation, 2ieme étage est
Ottawa, ON, K2G 6J8

tel: (613) 580-2424 ext. 27144

fax: (613) 580-2681
email: Kelly.Kritsch@ottawa.ca

A trusted leader in building Un leader de confiance qui
community well-being. ceuvre pour le bien-étre collectif.
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From: King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

Sent: September 15, 2025 3:00 PM

To: Kritsch, Kelly <kelly.kritsch@ottawa.ca>

Cc: Langlais, Geneviéve <Genevieve.Langlais@ottawa.ca>; Cooke, Jason <jason.cooke@ottawa.ca>
Subject: Re: Request for consent to communicate with Ontario Works

CAUTION: This email originated from an External Sender. Please do not click links or open attachments
unless you recognize the source.

ATTENTION : Ce courriel provient d’'un expéditeur externe. Ne cliquez sur aucun lien et n’ouvrez pas de
piéce jointe, excepté si vous connaissez I’expéditeur.

Dear Kelly,

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

4 attachments

ﬂ 2023-2024 Entitlement Notice-S.v.D.pdf
88K

ﬂ 2021 - HFG RENEWAL FILE CHECKLIST & ENTITLEMENT NOTICE - OW-ODSP - NEW.pdf
51K

ﬂ 2022-2023 Entitlement Notice-S.v.D.pdf
84K

ﬂ S.V.D. HFG 2024 Entitlement Notice & File Checklist_ OW ODSP(COHB).pdf
163K

King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Fri, Sep 19, 2025 at 12:28 PM
To: "Kritsch, Kelly" <kelly.kritsch@ottawa.ca>, "Langlais, Geneviéve" <Genevieve.Langlais@ottawa.ca>
Cc: "Mukalay, Lili" <Lili.Mukalay@ottawa.ca>, "Kritsch, Kelly" <kelly.kritsch@ottawa.ca>

Good morning,

Still patiently waiting. Another week is almost over...
Blessings,

King Sean, House von Dehn,

Hand of Stephen,

The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean
[Quoted text hidden]

Mukalay, Lili <Lili.Mukalay@ottawa.ca> Fri, Sep 19, 2025 at 1:25 PM
To: "Kritsch, Kelly" <kelly.kritsch@ottawa.ca>
Cc: "King Sean, House von Dehn" <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>, "Mukalay, Lili" <Lili.Mukalay@ottawa.ca>

Hi Kelly,
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The attached document is a table showing Ontario Works eligibility for a single individual, as well as the amounts sent to
the landlord and/or hydro.

Ontario Works has received a cheque from Multi-Faith in the amount of $1,096 to reimburse the City for the overpayment
made on behalf of the client, covering the period from July 1, 2023 to February 2025.

An assessment and adjustment were completed on the client’s Ontario Works file to ensure the reimbursement was
applied accurately to the months in question. This was based on the amounts paid by both Rent Supplement and Ontario
Works to the landlord, in alignment with the rent costs for those months.

Following the adjustment, an overpayment of $78 was identified as owing by the client to Ontario Works. This amount was
deducted from the reimbursement, resulting in a net amount of $1,018 returned to the client.

Thank you,

Lili Mukalay
Coordinator | Coordinatrice

Employment and Social Services, Central | Services sociaux et d’emploi, centre
Community and Social Services | Services sociaux et communautaires

City of Ottawa | Ville d'Ottawa

370 Catherine St | 370, rue Catherine

Tel/tél: 613-580-2424 ext./poste 28303

A trusted leader in building Un leader de confiance qui
community well-being. ceuvre pour le bien-étre collectif.
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King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Fri, Sep 19, 2025 at 2:49 PM
To: "Mukalay, Lili" <Lili.Mukalay@ottawa.ca>
Cc: "Kritsch, Kelly" <kelly.kritsch@ottawa.ca>, "Mukalay, Lili" <Lili.Mukalay@ottawa.ca>

Good afternoon,

This has NOTHING to do with what | am as King for or what You said You Will provide!!!

| would like to request confirmation of all pay direct issued by Ontario Works for the period of July 1, 2021 to
September 16, 2025 for this client.

I would also like to include in this request of how much money was accessed from this clients basic needs for
utilities for the same period.

That is what | am as King for, that is what | provided CONSENT for You to obtain -
NOTHING ELSE, AND | AM ACCEPTING NO COMPROMISES!!!

What MHI paid back to the City has NOTHING to do with how much the ACTUALLY
stole from the Beneficiary!!!

What was actually stoled from the Beneficiary Will be known when We find out how
much he paid in utilities from the time he obtained housing until now.

Where are those documents? Stop providing Me with EVERYTHING ELSE but
what You were promising to deliver! | am sick and tired of Your continuous
GASLIGHTING!!!

Where are the RECEIPTS showing how much the Beneficiary paid out in total for
utilities. Where is the $60 that he is entitled to for March, April, May, June, July, August
and September? He was awarded $60 in utilities for all of those months in 2025, too!
Some one got that money but it wasn't Sean.

Where are the RECEIPTS, Lili Mukalay, stop dodging the question!!!

Shortly, I Will be receiving a total accounting from Ottawa Hydro Will Will show exactly
how much the Beneficiary has paid out in utilities and We Will trust that to be the total
amount You owe the Beneficiary minus $1018.



You haven't done any internal accounting at all, You are trusting the landlord who has
been stealing utilities for Your accounting records? They don't seem very 'trust' worthy.
| need REAL receipts, not fabricated charts, please.

Keep pretending You are too stupid and incompetent to know what | am as King for, it's
a great look for Lili and almost believable.

Blessings,

King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,

The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean

King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,

The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean
[Quoted text hidden]

King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Fri, Sep 19, 2025 at 2:57 PM
To: "Mukalay, Lili" <Lili.Mukalay@ottawa.ca>
Cc: "Kritsch, Kelly" <kelly.kritsch@ottawa.ca>, "Mukalay, Lili" <Lili.Mukalay@ottawa.ca>

Where is all the utility benefits Sean was awarded for 2025 and 20267 He hasn't received a single payment yet. That's
june, july, august, september and the accounting You provide only covers until feb 2025, so that Feb, March, April, May,
June, July, August, September. That's eight months not accounted for that You already owe Me $480 unpaid.

Where are You coming up with Your numbers? They don't make any sense and have nothing to do with what was actually
taken from the Beneficiary.

At least $480 still owed, not including all the months prior to when Lili's list starts. Sean was Entitled to have ALL HIS
UTILITY EXPENSES PAID IF YOU HAD NOT LIED TO HIM ABOUT HIS ENTITLEMENT TO HAVE THOSE UTILITIES
PAID!!!

Are You all children? Are You all just incompetent? Or do You just enjoy antagonizing Me? Hard to believe any One can
be this stupid.

You tell Me You Will provide Me with receipts showing how much the Beneficiary has paid from basic needs. You ask Me
to confirm this information and provide You with consent to get the information at least FIVE times and You still have not
provided what | am as King of You for and what You say You Will provide. How infuriating.

Blessings,
King Sean, House von Dehn,

Hand of Stephen,
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean



[Quoted text hidden]

King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Fri, Sep 19, 2025 at 2:59 PM
To: "Langlais, Geneviéve" <Genevieve.Langlais@ottawa.ca>

Seriously? You have Me wait another FULL WEEK so You can provide Me with more

bullshit and gaslighting? Where are the receipts I've been promised?
[Quoted text hidden]



